
Information

Description:YMN/Electric Nut runner Torque/2019/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030788

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 16.01.2020 14:00:00
Opening date: 16.01.2020 14:30:00
Created On: 17.12.2019 03:46:18

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
TENDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. PAYMENT TERMS: 100% payment on receipt and acceptance of the material on 60th day. If firm/firms are
quoting payment terms as Advance/Proforma Invoice, firm has to agree to provide Bank Guarantee from a
scheduled commercial bank for 110% of their invoice value, only then advance payment will be made. If firm does
not agree for the same and only quotes for Advance/Proforma Invoice, such bids are liable for rejection and their
offer will not be considered and next lowest technically acceptable offer will be considered. The BG should be valid
for a period till the material is received and accepted by BEML.
2. PRICES: Prices are firm till the execution of the Order.
3. DELIVERY TERMS: Delivery as per BEML Schedule.
4. DESPATCH TERMS: F.O.R. BEML MYSORE
5. VALIDITY: 60 Days from the date of opening of the Bid.
6. RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE: BEML Risk Purchase Clause will be applicable.
7. LD CLAUSE: BEML LD CLAUSE will be applicable in case of delay in delivery.
8. TAXES:  Firm has to mention HSN Code and applicable GST.
9. The tenders should confirm to BEML specifications, make and conditions in every detail and any tender not
conforming to BEML specifications and conditions will be summarily rejected.
10. Any amendment to this tender will be published only in BEML website and not in CPP portal. Vendors to note
this
11. Drawing/Attachment if any are attached in the Notes and Attachments section.
12. Vendors to attach any details/attachments related to the tender in the Notes and Attachment section.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data.
Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.



Information

Description:YMN/Electric Nut runner Torque/2019/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030788

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID: admin.srm@beml.co.in
Please contact Materials Department, Mysore Complex for any technical clarifications.
Phone number: (0821) 2400503 / 2400225
E-mail ID: ymn1@beml.co.in/ymn@beml.co.in

Attachments:

SRM TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TORQUE-REQUIREMENT

APPLICATION DETAILS ELECTRIC TORQUE WRENCH

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 007433220005 Electric Nut runner Torque
:250-2000Nm

16.03.2020 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Electrical Nut runner Torque range: 250 Nm # 2000 Nm.SPECIFICATION OF ELECTRIC NUT
RUNNER:Electrical Nut runner Torque range: 250 Nm # 2000 Nm with Standard andSpecial reaction arms for
the applications enclosed in the Enquiry.Electrical Nut runner, Torque  range:250Nm to 2000Nm, 1# Square
drive.Detail Specifications are as below:1) Electrical Nut Runner to Torque Range 250Nm # 2000 Nm with 1#
Squaredrive.2) Nut runner dimensions: (Representation View attached)      a) Approximate  length 400-500mm.
b) Handle side height 190-200mm.      c)  Gear Box dia 75-85mm      d) Front Power modular Dia 80-90mm.
e) Weight 6-7 Kgs.3) Required Torque Precision and Repeatability:    Torque precision : +/- 4%,    Repeatability:
+/- 1%.4) Tool Should have  double speed design, high power to weight ratio,High / low speed  can be shifted
freely.5)  Tools should  have system to recommend torque as per boltparameters.6) Tools features should be as
per ergonomics to reduce fatigue ofoperator.7) Nut Runner should operate at 230Volts & 50 Hz. Tool should
havetheprovision to display on the LED Screen, the values of mains voltage,mains frequency, and the motor
temperature.8) Tool should have intelligent torque control system with fault self-checking function and power off
memory function.9) Tool should be equipped with LED Digital display screen withfollowing features:      a)
Options should be provided for manual setting of requiredTorque value, mains voltage,     mains frequency, and
the motortemperature.      b) Fool proof system should be incorporated to ensure achievementof set torque
value.  Like :  Display on LED Screen , Green tick for OK/Red tick for Not Ok, Green light for OK/ Red light for
Not Ok10) The Tool should be equipped with Safety features that, if in case ofoverheating the motor should be
switched off automatically.11) The Nut runners should be equipped with a  control system whichincludes voltage
monitoring, motor temperature monitoring and speedsensing to allow for complete bolting processes with
greater precision,accuracy  and reliability.12) The Nut runner shouldhave  exceptional flexibility  of 360°rotation
drive and optimized gearbox designed to sustain a constant loadand slimmer, shorter and lighter.14) The nut
runner should have  the additional features  like : keylock,digital password and loosening mode, are available in



Information

Description:YMN/Electric Nut runner Torque/2019/MK
Bid invitation number:6300030788

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

the symbolnavigation menu.15) Nut Runner  should be supplied with Standard reaction  Arm andSpecial
Reaction Arms to suit the Applications:(  WORD fIle and PPt attached )16) The nut runner Should have the
Provision  to fix Torque controlmobile measuring unit  without any modifications.17) Supplier should enclose
detail Product catalog and AuthorisedDealership certificate along with Quotation.18) Tool Should be supplied
with Calibration certificate, certtifed by aNABL LAB.19)Supplier should have centralized Service centre in
India.20) Firm has to provide training for shop executives and employees aboutusage of Electric Nut Runner in
our premisesat free of cost.Acceptable Brands: PLARAD,NORBAR,ATLASCAPCO,EGAMASTER,CYCLONE.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %


